
 
 

 

Further Supplement  
 
- Item 9 (Appendix C Town  
Centre Car Parks) and Item 12 
(Appendix A & C) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

9.   Proposed Parking Charge Amendments 2024/2025  
(Pages 3 - 4) 
 
Appendix C Croydon Town Centre Car Parks: 
Change in table for Factory Lane, Jubilee Bridge, Spices Yard, 
Wandle Road Surface and Fairfield Halls. 
  

12.   Procurement Pipeline  
(Pages 5 - 8) 
 
Appendments to Appendix A - New Procurement & Reprocure 
(change in the listed Recommended Approver’ to Assistant Chief 
Executive) and change in value of Primary Care Contracts. 
Appendments to Appendix C – Contracts Variation Amendment (to 
change in the listed Recommended Approver’ to Assistant Chief 
Executive) and change in value of Primary Care Contracts. 
 
 

 
 
Katherine Kerswell 
Chief Executive 
London Borough of Croydon 
Bernard Weatherill House 
8 Mint Walk, Croydon CR0 1EA 

Democratic Services 
020 8726 6000  
democratic.services@croydon.gov.uk 
www.croydon.gov.uk/meetings  

 
 
 

Public Document Pack



This page is intentionally left blank



APPENDIX C – Council Car Park Charges 

Croydon Town Centre Car Parks    
 

    
    

 
Factory Lane, Jubilee Bridge, Spices Yard, Wandle Road Surface and Fairfield Halls 
 
  Existing charges Proposed New charges 
Tariff Duration Band 1 Band 2 Band 3 Band 1 Band 2 Band 3 
Mon – Sat 1hr £0.23 £1.73 £2.30 £1.73 £1.96 £2.30 
  2hrs £0.46 £3.45 £4.60 £3.45 £3.91 £4.60 
Mon - Sun  3hrs £0.69 £5.18 £6.90 £5.18 £5.87 £6.90 
  4hrs £0.92 £6.90 £9.20 £6.90 £7.82 £9.20 
  5hrs £1.15 £8.63 £11.50 £8.63 £9.78 £11.50 
  6hrs £1.38 £10.35 £13.80 £10.35 £11.73 £13.80 
  7hrs £1.61 £12.08 £16.10 £12.08 £13.69 £16.10 
  24hrs £1.84 £13.80 £18.40 £13.80 £15.64 £18.40 
Evening 1hr £0.22 £1.65 £2.20 £1.65 £1.87 £2.20 
6pm - 7am All night £0.56 £4.20 £5.60 £4.20 £4.76 £5.60 
Motorcycles All day £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

 

 

Page 3

Agenda Item 9



This page is intentionally left blank



Event Name Directorate
Procurement 
Intention

Total Contract 
Value

Contract Length 
(months)

Extension 
Period

Planned 
Event Date

Contract Start 
Date

Contract End 
Date

Recommended Approver for 
Strategy

Recommended Approver 
for Award / Extension

Stage

Section 75 Public Health Nursing CYPE Reprocure £37,100,000 60 01/09/2024 01/04/2025 31/03/2030 Cabinet Member for CYPE Corporate Director for ACE Planned

Integrated Drug & Alcohol Engagement, 
Treatment & Recovery Service for Adults 
and Young People

ASCH Reprocure £14,777,500 60 01/04/2025 01/10/2026 30/09/2031
Cabinet Member for Health and 

Adults Social Care
Corporate Director for ACE Planned

Primary Care Contracts ASCH Reprocure £4,783,894 84 01/04/2025 01/04/2026 31/03/2033
Cabinet Member for Health and 

Adults Social Care
Corporate Director for ACE Planned

Procurement Pipeline: New Procurement & Reprocure

P
age 5

A
genda Item

 12



T
his page is intentionally left blank



Event Name Directorate
Procurement 
Intention

Total Contract 
Value

Contract Length 
(months)

Planned Event 
Date

Contract Start 
Date

Contract End 
Date

Recommended Approver 
for Award / Extension

Integrated Drug & Alcohol Engagement, 
Treatment and Recovery Service for 
Adults and Young People

ASCH Extend & Vary £18,174,033 24 01/07/2024 01/10/2024 30/09/2026 Corporate Director for ACE

Section 75 Public Health Nursing ASCH Extend & Vary £6,900,000 12 31/03/2024 01/04/2024 31/03/2025 Corporate Director for ACE

Primary Care Contracts ASCH Extend & Vary £4,783,894 24 31/03/2024 01/04/2024 31/03/2026 Corporate Director for ACE

GP & Pharmacy Healthchecks Delivery ASCH Extend & Vary £1,043,840 12 30/04/2024 01/08/2024 31/07/2025 Corporate Director for ACE

Procurement Pipeline: Contract Variation

P
age 7



T
his page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	9 Proposed Parking Charge Amendments 2024/2025
	12 Procurement Pipeline
	Further Supplement - Appendix C - Contracts Variation - Amendment of Approver and Primary Care Value


